

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5100/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2011 in CWP No. 2570/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAM LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners requests for an adjournment to place on
record copy of the writ petition and the documents
filed in the High Court to show that his clients has
raised construction before 15.1.2001 i.e. the date on
which notification under section 36 of the Punjab Town
Improvement Act, 1922 was issued.

List on 24.2.2011.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master