

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5100/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2011 in CWP No.2570/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAM LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office  
report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This IA in the Petition was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv. for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application filed for deletion of the names of proforma  
respondents Nos. 5 to 128 from the array of parties is  
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master