

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.5100 of 2011

Perused the office report.

Due to repeated failure of the learned counsel for the respondent to rectify the defects in the filing of the written statement(counter affidavit), the written statement is rejected. The same be de-tagged from the paper book of the special leave petition.

List the Special Leave Petition on 09.04.2012 along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.8565-8567 of 2011 and S.L.P.(C) No.21292 of 2011.

S.L.P.(C) No.17956 of 2011

None for the petitioners.

In view of the office report, interim order passed on 5.7.2011 is vacated.

The petitioners may now take steps for effecting service of notice upon the respondents.

S.L.P.(C) No.10669 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for
3

seven days time to file appropriate application in the matter of service of notice upon respondent nos. 17,33 and 34.

List this petition after seven days.

The served respondents are given liberty to file documents which were part of the record of the High Court.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master